505595134 07/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5641935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES PETER DARBY	07/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMAS WARD OMOHUNDRO	
Street Address:	850 LONGLEAF PLACE	
City:	MINDEN	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89423	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16525507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408 354-4448

Email: admin@patentforce.com

Correspondent Name: GLASS & ASSOCATES

Address Line 1: 236 NORTH SANTA CRUZ AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 243

Address Line 4: LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OMO-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH GLASS
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth Glass/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=OMO-001 Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505595134 REEL: 049894 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT

Title of VACUUM DRILL GUIDE Invention FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and without expectation of any future compensation whatsoever, the below named inventor(s) (ASSIGNORS) of certain inventions or improvements (THE INVENTIONS) described and/or claimed in the attached application (THE APPLICATION), do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Thomas Ward Omohundro, an individual having an address of \$50 Longleaf Place, Minden, Nevada 89423 (ASSIGNEE), the entire worldwide right, title and inferest in and to: THE INVENTIONS; THE APPLICATION; all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for THE APPLICATION; the right to file counterparts to THE APPLICATION in all countries and regions; the right to claim priority from THE APPLICATION in all countries and regions; all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof. and any reissue or reissues of such patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, nominees, assigns or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS, had this Assignment, sale and transfer not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they; have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement to transfer any rights in THE INVENTIONS and/or THE APPLICATION to anyone other than the ASSIGNEE or that is otherwise in conflict herewith. ASSIGNORS hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers and tigents, and their successors, as theirs agents and attorneys-in-fact, to act on the ASSIGNORS' behalf and instead of the ASSIGNORS, to execute and file applications to patent THE INVENTIONS in all countries, and to do all other proper lawfully-permitted acts to further the assignment, prosecution and issuance of patents for the Inventions with the same legal force and effect as if executed by the ASSIGNORS. This power of attorney shall be deemed coupled with an interest and is irrevocable. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request any official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications to issue to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees all patents for THE INVENTIONS in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. Inventor (Legal Name): Charles Peter Darby Date: 07-26-19

Patent Application Docket No.: OMO-001-US

Signature: